

Oasis

Blue Bunny Novelties

- Item: Ice cream, Drumsticks. Nut covered vanilla 4.6oz

Vendor: Gordon food Service (Blue Bunny)

Common Allergen Present: Milk, peanuts, soy, wheat, corn syrup

Ingredients: Buttermilk, Sugar, Whey, Dry Roasted Peanuts, Bleached Wheat Flour, Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup, Cream, Milk, Skim Milk, Contains 2% or Less of Cocoa, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Cocoa Butter, Food Starch Modified, Palm Kernel Oil, Molasses, Salt, Canola Oil, Soy Lecithin, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Mono & Diglycerides, Soybean Oil, Caramel Color, Annatto Extract for Color. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy, Peanuts. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Ice Cream Sandwiches, Big Vanilla

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Wheat, soy, corn syrup

Ingredients: Frozen Dairy Dessert (Skim Milk, Whey, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, Cream, Coconut Oil, Milk, Contains 2% or Less of Natural Flavors, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum, Mono and Diglycerides). Wafers (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Dextrose, Caramel Color, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Contains 2% or less of Corn Flour, Corn Syrup, Food Starch-Modified, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Baking Soda). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Ice Cream Sandwiches, Cookie, Chips Galore

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Wheat, Soy, egg, corn syrup

Ingredients: Frozen Dairy Dessert (Skim Milk, Whey, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, Cream, Coconut Oil, Milk, Contains 2% or Less of Natural Flavors, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum, Mono and Diglycerides). Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin). Cookies {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Brown Sugar, Sugar, Palm Oil, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Milkfat, Cocoa Butter, Unsweetened Chocolate Processed with Alkali, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Pasteurized Eggs, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of Salt, Whey, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene for Color), Contains 2% or less of Natural Flavor, Salt, Baking Soda, Ammonium Bicarbonate}. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Egg, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Ice Cream Sandwich, Cookies and cream 4.5oz

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Wheat, Soy, corn syrup

Ingredients: Frozen Dairy Dessert (Skim Milk, Whey, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, Cream, Coconut Oil, Cookie Pieces {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Contains 2% or less of Corn Syrup, Caramel Color, Soy Lecithin, Unsweetened Chocolate, Salt, Baking Soda, Cornstarch}, Milk, Contains 2% or Less of Artificial & Natural Flavors, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Caramel Color). Chocolate Cookie (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Invert Sugar, Contains 2% or less of Corn Flour, Soy Lecithin, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cornstarch, Salt, Baking Soda, Natural Flavor). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Mississippi Mud Frozen Sandwich

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Wheat, Soy, High fructose corn syrup

Ingredients: Frozen Dairy Dessert [Skim Milk, Whey, Fudge Sauce {High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Butter (Cream, Salt), Water,

Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Unsweetened Chocolate, Contains 2% or less of Sugar, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Artificial Flavor, Disodium Phosphate}, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, Cream, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Milk, Contains 2% or Less of Natural Flavors, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum, Mono and Diglycerides]. Wafers (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Dextrose, Caramel Color, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Contains 2% or less of Corn Flour, Corn Syrup, Food Starch-Modified, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Baking Soda). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Bomb Pop Candy Clash Bomb Pop Assorted

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: NONE

Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 1% or less of Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Chicken Tenders

- Item: Tyson Brand Chicken Tender

Cooking Method: Deep Fried (Risk of cross contamination in applicable stand)

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: WHEAT (gluten)

Ingredient list: Chicken tenderloins CONTAINING: Up to 18% of a solution of water, seasoning [salt, flavors, maltodextrin, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder], sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), salt, contains 2% or less of the following: disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate, garlic powder, onion powder, spice extractive, spices, wheat gluten. Breeding set in vegetable oil. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR

IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Mini Corn Dogs

- Item: Mini Corn Dogs, Turkey, Whole Grain

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (State Fair)

Common Allergen Present: Soy Protein, Corn Syrup, Wheat, Soy, Corn, Egg

Ingredients: TURKEY FRANKS Mechanically Separated

Turkey, water, *vegetable protein product (soy protein concentrate, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate [B1], pyridoxine hydrochloride [B6], riboflavin [B2], and cyanocobalamin [B12]), corn syrup, salt, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: dextrose, potassium lactate, flavorings, calcium lactate, sodium phosphate, sodium diacetate, paprika, sodium erythorbate, extractives of paprika, SODIUM NITRITE, packed in Calcium Alginate Casing. *EXCEEDS AMOUNT IN REGULAR FRANKS. Batter: water, whole grain wheat flour, sugar, enriched yellow corn meal (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), enriched yellow corn flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), contains 2% or less: soybean oil, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), salt, soy flour, modified-food starch, nonfat dry milk, wheat starch, sweetener (honey, high fructose corn syrup solids, wheat starch, corn syrup, soy flour, calcium stearate, soy lecithin), egg yolk, sodium caseinate, natural and artificial flavor, soy lecithin, whole egg. Cooked in vegetable oil. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED

Fries, Waffle Cut

- Item: MCCain Waffle Cut French fries. Coated skin on.

Cooking method: Deep Fried (Risk of cross contamination in applicable stand)

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common allergen present: WHEAT (gluten)

Ingredient list: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid). Contains 2% or less of Caramel Color, Cocoa Powder (Processed With Alkali), Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Dextrin, Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Garlic Flavor, Onion Powder, Paprika Extract (color), Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Color, Spices, Tapioca Starch, Tapioca Starch - Modified, Xanthan Gum. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient

statement updated April 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.